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Dow Corp. bought a truck for $80,000 on January 1, 2018. They installed a rear hydraulic lift for $10,000 and
paid sales tax of $4,000. In addition, Dow Corp. paid $3,000 for a one-year insurance policy. They estimate the
useful life of the truck to be 10 years and its residual value $12,000.

If Dow uses the double declining method of depreciation, what is the depreciation expense for 2019?

$18,800
$19,400
$15,040
$17,711
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Dow Corp. bought a truck for $80,000 on January 1, 2018. They installed a rear hydraulic lift for $10,000 and
paid sales tax of $4,000. In addition, Dow Corp. paid $3,000 for a one-year insurance policy. They estimate the
useful life of the truck to be 10 years and its residual value $12,000.

If Dow uses the straight line method of depreciation, what is the depreciation expense for 2019 and the book
value at the end of 2019?

$9,000 and $70,000
$8,200 and $77,600
$8,500 and $78,000
$10,200 and $80,000
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The first line item in Torrington Company's statement of cash flows is its positive net income for the period. From
this we can say for sure that

this is Torrington's direct method statement of cash flows.

Torrington's cash flow from operations is positive.

this is Torrington's indirect method statement of cash flows.

Torrington's operating cash flows exceeded its net income for the period.
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Bayside began 2014 with an inventory T-account debit balance of $155,000. Inventory purchases during the year
amounted to $75,000. There were no inventory-related write-downs or losses.What is its December 31, 2014,
inventory account balance?

 $170,000
1 $140,000
' $10,000
' Cannot be estimated

yside Company
31,2014

Income Statement  for ng December

$120,000
90,000
$30,000
10,000
520,000
2,000
518,000
6,000
512,000
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On July 31, 2018, Coal Inc. exchanged 5,000 shares of Steel corporation $40 par value common stock for a
trademark owned by Vega Co. The Steel stock was acquired in 2013 at a cost of $160,000. At the exchange
date, Steel common stock had a fair value of $43 per share and the trademark had a net carrying value of
$170,000 on Vega's books. Coal should record the trademark at .

$200,000
$170,000
$160,000
$215,000
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The Herb Company had the following balances in their stockholder's equity accounts as of December 31, 2018:
Paid in capital: $100,000
Retained eamings: $50,000

During the year ended December 31, 2018, the Herb Company generated $60,000 in net income and declared
and paid $20,000 in dividends. The ending balance in the retained earnings account at December 31, 2017, was

$50,000
$60,000
$10,000
$20,000
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Get Inc. reported net income of $50,000 for 2017. However, the company's income tax return excluded a
revenue item of $6,000 (reported on the income statement) because under the tax laws the $6,000 would not be
reported for tax purposes until 2018. Assuming a 30% income tax rate, this situation would cause a 2017
deferred tax amount of

$1,800 liability.
$1,800 asset.
$6,000 asset.
$6,000 lability.
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Paxson began 2014 with the following non-current asset balances: Plant and equipment (net) $29,500; Patent
(net) $14,000. No long-term assets were purchased or sold during the year. How much amortization and

depreciation expense did Paxson record during 2014?

$1,500
$2,000

$3,500

Cannot be estimated

Paxson Company
Balance Sheet asof December 31, 2014

s
Current Assets

Cash $21,000
Inventory. 18,000
Prepaid expense. z 6,000
Total current assefs................ $45000
Non-current Assets
Plant and equipment (net)... . 28,000
Patent (net). : 12,000
Total Assets ........... $ 85,000

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Total current liabilities. $36,000

Non-current Liabilities

Bond payable. . 17,000
Owners' Equity
Common stock... 10,000
Retained earnings. 22,000
Total Liabilities and
Owners' Equity  .............. $ 86,000
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In 2014, Paxson incurred a net loss of $2,500. No dividends were declared or paid during 2014. What was
Paxson's retained earnings balance one year earlier on December 31, 2013?

$24,500

$2,500

$19,500

Cannot be estimated

Paxson Company
Balance Sheet asof December 31, 2014

Assets Liabilities
Current Assets Current Liabiities
Cash.
Inventory..........
Prepaid expense. Total current liabilities. $ 36,000
Jotal et sheats Non-current Liabilities
Non-current Assets Bond payable..

Plant and equipment (net]
Patent (net).... .
Total Assets ...............

Owners' Equity
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Paxson began 2014 with an inventory T-account debit balance of $22,000. In 2014, its inventory purchases
amounted to $42,000, and it had no inventory-related write-downs or losses. What amount did Paxson record as

cost of goods sold expense in 20147

$46,000
$38,000

$4,000

Cannot be estimated from the data provided

Paxson Company

ts
Current Assets

Cash $21,000
Inventory...... 18,000
Prepaid expense. z 6,000
Total current assets....... $45,000
Non-current Assets
Plant and equipment (net)... 28,000
Patent (net). 12,000
Total Assets .......... $ 85,000

Balance Sheet asof December 31, 2014

Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Total current liabilities.
Non-current Liabilities
Bond payable.....
Owners' Equity
Common stock.
Retained earning
Total Liabilies and
Owners' Equity
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DFG expenses stock options as required by GAAP. On January 1, 2017, DFG granted 100 executives 200
options each. Each option entitled the option holder to purchase one share of DFG common stock at $8 per
share. The options will vest on January 1, 2019.

On the grant date, January 1, 2017, the stock was quoted on the stock exchange at $10 per share. The fair value
of the options on grant date was estimated to be $3 per option. What is the amount of compensation expense
DFG should recognize with respect to the options during 2017, 2018, and 2019, respectively?

$10,000, $10,000 and $10,000
$20,000, $20,000 and $20,000
$0, $0 and $60,000
$30,000, $0 and $0
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The beta company began operations on January 1, 2016, and uses the LIFO method in costing its raw material

inventory. What would the net income have been if the company had consistently followed FIFO instead of LIFO
since January 1, 20167

121312016 12/31/2017
Final Inventory
Under FIFO $ 200,000 $ 220,000
Under LIFO $ 250,000 $ 280,000

For 2016 For 2017

Pretax Income under FIFO $ 130,000 $ 160,000

$100,000

$160,000

$170,000

$200,000
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Devin Co. sells household appliance service contracts for cash. The service contracts are one-year, two-year or
three-year periods. Cash receipts from contracts are credited to unearned service revenues. This account had a
balance of $2,000,000 at December 31, 2018, before the year-end adjustment.

‘What amount should be reported as Unearned Service Revenues in Devin's December 31, 2018, balance sheet?

Service contracts still outstanding at December 31, 2018 expire as follows:

During 2019 $500,000
During 2019 $1,200,000
During 2019 $200,000

$1,900,000

$2,000,000

$1,800,000

$1,600,000




